CORRIGENDUM

INDIAN COUNCIL FOR CULTURAL RELATIONS AZAD BHAVAN, INDRAPRASTHA ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

Tender invite only online through www.etenderwizard.com/iccreproc

Advertised Tender Enquiry — COMPREHENSIVE Annual Maintenance Contract of IT Infrastructure comprising of Desktop Computers, Laptops, UPS, Printers, Scanners, Work Group Domain/ Local Area Network Switches and Lan cabling/Interfaces including Cyber Security, etc., at Indian Council for Cultural Relations, Azad Bhavan, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110002.

Online tender (both Technical and Financial) are invited from the reputed and experienced Service provider/Bidder/Contractor for Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract IT infrastructure and services, for minimum one year extendable on yearly basis for another two years, depending on the performance of the bidder services, to Indian Council for Cultural Relations. Detailed tender document can be obtained from the Administration, Room No.47, Second Floor, Azad Bhavan, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110 002 on any working day between 10.00AM to 0100 PM till 6th of August, 2019. Complete tender document can also be downloaded from our website www.iccr.gov.in and www.etenderwizard.com/iccreproc

Online tenders complete in all respect superscribed on "Tender for COMPREHENSIVE Annual Maintenance Contract of IT Infrastructure comprising of Desktop Computers, Laptops, UPS, Printers, Scanners, Work Group Domain/ Local Area Network Switches and Lan cabling/Interfaces including Cyber Security, etc.. in Indian Council for Cultural Relations, New Delhi" must be submitted to the Deputy Director General, Indian Council for Cultural Relations, Azad Bhavan, Indraprastha Estate, New Delhi-110002, latest by 6th of August, 2019 by 1400 hrs. or may be sent to address mentioned in the tender document. The tender must be accompanied with an EMD of 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand only) as prescribed in tender document. The financial bid of only those bidders will be opened whose technical bids would clear the technical evaluation.

2. The tenders will be opened on 6th August, 2019 at 1430 hrs. The competent authority of the Council reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders in parts or full without any reason. The tender or their authorized representatives may attend opening of Tenders on 6th August, 2019 at 1400 hrs.

(Vinay Vohra)
Sr. Programme Director (Admn)
Indian Council for Cultural Relations
Azad Bhavan, Indraprastha Estate,
New Delhi-110002
011-23379309/23379310